Comprehensive Plan Work Group

Town of North Dansville & Village of Dansville

14 Clara Barton Street

Dansville, NY 14437

Minutes for Monday, January 8, 2024

Meeting was called to order by Nancy Nice at 6:05pm

Work Group members: Chairperson, Nancy Nice (Planning Board) Present

Katie Infantino, Secretary (Planning Board)

Chuck Menosky (Planning Board)

Present
Kathy Button (Village Board)

Present
Jeff Weidrick (Village Board)

Present
Bob Infantino (Town Board)

Present
David Luce (Town Board)

Present
Jared Bridge (Planning Board)

Absent

Guests: Quinn Golden, Dennis Weidman, Charles Perkins, Karen Howell, Kim Coleman, Greg Nelson, LaVaughn Shepard, Lorri Welch, Marcia Miller, Joanne Derrenbacher, John Derrenbacher, Shannon Griese.

New Business

Motion by Chuck Menosky to nominate Nancy Nice as chairperson of the Comprehensive Plan Work Group, 2nd by Jeff Weidrick. No discussion, all in favor 6 Aye, 0 Nay, 0 Abstain, motion passed.

Nancy Nice appointed Katie Infantino as secretary and Chuck Menosky as media specialist.

The CPWG will apply for a grant to pay someone to write the comprehensive plan. This will be done as we are collecting the information.

The work group will consist of:

- 2 members from the Village of Dansville Board
- 2 members from the Town of North Dansville Board
- 2 members from the ZBA
- 2 members from the planning board
- 6 members from the village and town community

Notices for future meetings will be posted on Facebook and in the Genesee Valley Pennysaver. Meetings will be on the 3rd Monday of each month. The meeting in February will not be on the 3rd Monday and is yet TBD.

The posts on Facebook and GV Pennysaver will announce the topics that will be discussed each month.

Public hearings will be announced via Facebook and GV Pennysaver and will be held quarterly or more if necessary.

Chapters will be sent to each board for feedback as they are drafted by the CPWG.

The following members of the community requested to participate in the CPWG:

- Marcia Miller
- Quinn Golden
- Karen Howell

Motion by Katie Infantino to adjourn, 2nd by Chuck Menosky. All in favor $\underline{6}$ AYE, $\underline{0}$ NAY, $\underline{0}$. Meeting adjourned at 6:25pm

Next Meeting: February meeting TBD

Respectfully Submitted, Katie Infantino, Secretary Comprehensive Plan Work Group (CPWG)